2003 Roundup Resistant Soybean Entries

Company-Brand
ADLER
ADLER
ADLER
AGRINETICS
AGRINETICS
AGRINETICS
AGRINETICS
AGVENTURE
AGVENTURE
AGVENTURE
AGVENTURE
AGVENTURE
AGVENTURE
AGVENTURE
ASGROW
ASGROW
ASGROW
ASGROW
ASGROW
ASGROW
ASGROW
ASGROW
ASGROW
ASGROW
ASGROW
ASGROW
ASGROW
BECK'S
BECK'S
BECK'S
BECK'S
BECK'S
BECK'S
BECK'S
BECK'S
BECK'S
BECK'S

BERGMANN-TAYLOR
BERGMANN-TAYLOR
BERGMANN-TAYLOR
BERGMANN-TAYLOR
BERGMANN-TAYLOR
BERGMANN-TAYLOR
BERGMANN-TAYLOR
BERGMANN-TAYLOR

BIO GENE
BIO GENE
BROWN
BROWN

Variety

254

286 RRN

298 RR

EXCEL 8200 RR
EXCEL 8254 RR
EXCEL 8269 RR
EXCEL 8274 NRR
39J3 NRR

6275 NRR*
6292 NRR*
6322 NRR*

6361 NRR

6372 NRR*
6412 NRR

AG 2703*

AG 2705*

AG 2801

AG 3005

AG 3201*

AG 3202

AG 3302*

AG 3703

AG 3801

AG 3903*

AG 4201~

AG 4403

AG 4603

292 RR

295 NRR*

306 NRR

323 RR*

336 NRR

367 NRR*

375 NRR

405 NRR

417 NRR

437 NRR

BT 371 CR

BT 383 CR

BT 394 CR

BT 402 CR*

BT 423 CRS

BT 434 CR

BT 441 CR*

BT 484 CR

BG 3620 NRR
BG 4200 NRRST

*M
2.5
2.8
29
2.2
2.5
24
2.7
3.9
2.7
2.9
3.2
3.6
3.7
4.1
2.7
2.7
2.8
3.0
3.2
3.2
3.3
3.7
3.8
3.9
4.2
4.4
4.6
2.9
29
3.0
3.2
3.3
3.6
3.7
4.0
4.0
43
3.7
3.8
3.9
4.0
4.2
43
4.4
4.8
3.8
4.2

MIDLAND 9A364 NRR 3.6
MIDLAND 9A402 NRR* 4.0

**Regions Entered

1 2 3 4 5
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
3
3
3 4
4
1
2
1
1 2
1 3
1 2 3
2 3
2 3
2
4 5
4 5
4 5
5
2 3
2
2
2 3
2
2 3
2 3
4
4
4
4
4
4
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4
4
4 5
4
3
3
4
4 5
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2003 Roundup Resistant Soybean Entries

Company-Brand

BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
CAMPBELL
CROW'S
CROW'S
CROW'S
CROW'S
CROW'S
CROW'S
CROW'S
CROW'S
CROW'S
CROW'S
CROW'S
CROW'S
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DEKALB
DEKALB
DEKALB
DEKALB
DEKALB
DEKALB
DEKALB

Variety

*M

MIDLAND 9A412 NRR* 4.1
MIDLAND 9A434 NRR 4.3
MIDLAND 9B462 NRR 4.6
MIDLAND 9B472 NRRS 4.7

313 RR*

C 2435 R*

C 2506 R

C 2615 R*

C 2842 R*

C 2915 R*
C3117R
C3315R*

C 3517 R*
C3717R

C 3915 R*

C 4417 R*
C4815R
DSR-199 RR
DSR-221 RR
DSR-228 RR
DSR-234 RR
DSR-245 RR
DSR-251 RR*
DSR-255 RR
DSR-268 RR*
DSR-274 RR
DSR-277 RR
DSR-297 RR
DSR-301 RR*
DSR-320 RR*
DSR-326 RR
DSR-340 RR
DSR-345 RR
DSR-363 RR
DSR-375 RR
DSR-385 RR
DST 2133 RR
DST 2134 RR
DST 2346 RR
DST 3150 RR
DST 3151 RR
DST 3222 RR
DKB 26-51*
DKB 26-52
DKB 31-51*
DKB 31-52
DKB 37-51
DKB 38-52*
DKB 40-51

3.1
24
2.5
2.6
2.8
2.9
3.1
3.3
3.5
3.7
3.9
4.4
4.8
1.9
22
2.3
22
2.5
25
2.5
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.9
3.0
3.2
3.4
3.3
3.4
3.6
3.8
3.9
22
2.3
29
3.1
3.1
3.6
26
2.6
3.1
3.1
3.7
3.8
4.0

**Regions Entered

1 2 3 4 5
4 5
4 5
4 5
4 5
2 3
y
1
1
2
2
2 3
3
3
3
4
4 5
5
y
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 2
y
1 2 3
17 2
2 3
2 3
1 2 3
2 3
3
3
2 3
1
1
1 2 3
1 2 3
1 2 3
2
1
1
1 2 3
2 3
3
2 3
4
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2003 Roundup Resistant Soybean Entries

Company-Brand
DEKALB

DEKALB

DELTA & PINE LAND
DELTA & PINE LAND
DELTA & PINE LAND
DELTA & PINE LAND
DELTA & PINE LAND
DELTA & PINE LAND
DELTA & PINE LAND
DELTA KING

DELTA KING

DELTA KING

DELTA KING

DELTA KING

DELTA KING

DELTA KING

DELTA KING

DELTA KING

DELTA KING

DELTA KING

DELTA KING

DELTA KING
DERAEDT
DERAEDT
DERAEDT
DERAEDT

DIENER

DIENER

DIENER

DIENER

EXCEL

EXCEL

EXCEL

EXCEL

EXCEL

EXCEL

EXCEL

EXCEL

EXCEL

EXCEL

EXCEL

EXCEL

EXCEL

EXCEL

EXCEL

EXCEL

EXCEL

EXCEL

EXCEL

Variety
DKB 44-51*
DKB 46-51*
DP 3861 RR
DP 4331 RR
DP 4690 RR*
DP 4724 RR
DP 4933 RR
DPX 3940 RR
DPX 4446 RR
3961 RR
3968 RR
4461 RR
4763 RR
4868 RR
4967 RR
5366 RR
5465 RR
XTJ 439
XTJ 446
XTJ 447
XTJ 448
XTJ 452
2120 RR*
2121 RR*
2701 RR*
2733 NRR*
D 2911 CR*
D 3211 CR*
D 3668 CR
D 4545 CR
8193 RR
8226 RR
8227 RR
8236 NRR
8237 RR
8258 RR
8296 NRR
8297 NNRR
8313 NRR*
8315 RR
8316 RR
8332 NNRR
8334 NRR*
8341 NRR*
8342 NNRR
8359 RR
8362 NRR
8363 NRR
8364 RR

*M
44
4.6
3.8
4.3
4.7
4.7
49
3.9
44
3.9
3.9
4.6
4.7
4.8
4.9
5.3
54
3.9
4.6
4.7
4.8
5.2
2.1
2.2
2.7
2.7
29
3.2
3.6
4.5
1.9
2.2
22
2.3
23
2.5
29
2.9
29
3.1
3.1
3.3
3.4
3.4
3.4
3.4
3.6
3.6
3.6

**Regions Entered
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2003 Roundup Resistant Soybean Entries

Company-Brand
EXCEL
EXCEL
EXCEL
EXCEL
EXCEL
EXCEL
EXCEL
EXCEL
EXCEL
EXCEL
EXCEL
FONTANELLE
FONTANELLE
FONTANELLE
FONTANELLE
FS HISOY

FS HISOY

FS HISOY

FS HISOY

FS HISOY

FS HISOY

FS HISOY

FS HISOY

FS HISOY

FS HISOY

FS HISOY

FS HISOY

FS HISOY

FS HISOY

FS HISOY

FS HISOY

FS HISOY

FS HISOY

FS HISOY

FS HISOY

FS HISOY

FS HISOY

FS HISOY

FS HISOY

FS HISOY

FS HISOY

FS HISOY

FS HISOY

FS HISOY

FS HISOY
GARST
GARST
GARST
GARST

Variety
8375 RR
8378 NRR
8384 NRR*
8393 NRR
8411 NRR
8416 NRR
8427 NRR
8448 NRR
8499 NRR
8520 RR
8528 NRR
8062 RR*
8153 RR*
8182 RR*
9011 RR*
HS 2725*
HS 2815*
HS 2826
HS 2906*
HS 3226
HS 3306*
HS 3428
HS 3616
HS 3706*
HS 3726
HS 3916*
HS 4028
HS 4228
HS 4316
HS 4516*
HS 4826
HS 5426
RT 4895*
X 2635

X 2736

X 3035

X 3135

X 3236

X 3535

X 3536

X 3936

X 4436

X 4536

X 4736

X 5036
2332 RR
2603 RR*
2677 RR*
2812 RR/N*

*M
3.7
3.7
3.8
3.9
41
3.9
4.0
4.4
4.9
5.2
5.2
2.6
2.5
2.8
3.1
2.7
2.8
2.8
29
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.7
3.7
3.7
3.8
4.0
4.2
43
4.5
4.8
5.4
4.8
2.6
2.7
3.0
3.1
3.2
3.5
3.5
3.9
4.4
4.5
4.7
5.0
2.3
26
2.6
2.8

**Regions Entered
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2003 Roundup Resistant Soybean Entries

Company-Brand
GARST

GARST

GARST

GARST

GARST

GARST

GARST

GARST

GATEWAY
GATEWAY
GATEWAY
GATEWAY

GMA

GMA

GMA

GMA

GMA

GMA

GMA

GMA

GMA

GMA

GMA

GMA

GMA

GMA

GMA

GMA

GMA

GMA

GMA

GMA

GMA

GMA

GMA

GMA

GMA

GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST

**Regions Entered

Variety M1 2 3 4 5
2903 RR 29 1 2

3135 RR* 3.1 2

3212 RR/N 3.2 2

3712 RR/N 3.7 3

4112 RR/N 41 3 4 5
4312 RR/N* 4.3 3 4 5
4512 RR/N 4.5 4 5
D 484 RR/N 4.8 4 5
3R393 3.9 4
4R445 4.4 4
4R485 4.8 5
5R500 5.0 5
SVI 2239 SCNRR 22 1

SVI 2241 SCNRR 22 1

SVI 2323 SCNRR 23 1

SVI 2326 SCNRR 23 1

SVI 2327 SCNRR 23 1

SVI 2329 SCNRR 23 1

SVI 2331 SCNRR 23 1

SVI 2433 SCNRR 24 1

SVI 2435 SCNRR 24 1

SVI 2440 SCNRR 24 1

SVI 2445 SCNRR 24 1

SVI 2552 SCNRR 25 1

SVI 2554 SCNRR 25 1

SVI 2627 SCNRR 26 1

SVI 2628 SCNRR 26 1

SVI 2629 SCNRR 26 1

SVI 2778 SCNRR 27 1

SVI 2779 SCNRR 27 1

SVI 2862 28 1

SVI 2958 SCNRR 2.9 2

SVI 3047 SCNRR 30 1 2

SVI 3139 3.1 2

SVI 3267 3.2 2

SVI 3452 SCNRR 3.4 3

SVI 58091 SCNRR 25 1

H 2453 RR* 24 1 2

H 2811 RR 2.8 2 3

H 2824 RR* 28 1 2 3

H 2918 RR 29 3

H 2929 RR 29 1

H 3135 RR* 31 1 2 3

H 3281 RR 3.2 2 3

H 3383 RR* 3.3 2 3

H 3631 RR 3.7 3

H 3643 RR 3.6 3

H 3945 RR* 3.9 2 3 4

H 3960 RR 3.9 4
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2003 Roundup Resistant Soybean Entries

Company-Brand
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GREAT HEART
GREAT HEART
GREAT HEART
GREAT HEART
GREAT LAKES
GREAT LAKES
GREAT LAKES
GREAT LAKES
GREAT LAKES
GREAT LAKES
GREAT LAKES
GREAT LAKES
GREAT LAKES
GREAT LAKES
GREAT LAKES
HELENA

HELENA

HELENA

HELENA

HELENA

HENKEL

HENKEL

HOBLIT

HOBLIT

HOBLIT

HOBLIT

HOBLIT

HOBLIT

HOBLIT

HOFFMAN
HOFFMAN
HOFFMAN
HOFFMAN
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON

Variety

H 3983 RR

H 4368 RR

H 4534 RR

H 4772 RR

H 4850 RR

X 22531 RR

X 32448 RR

X 32627 RR

X 33003 RR

X 33588 RR

X 33657 RR

X 34024 RR
GT-318 CRR*
GT-360 CRR*
GT-382 CRR
GT-434 CRR*
GL 2301 RR
GL 2419 RR
GL 2704 RR*
GL 2819 RR
GL 2919 RR*
GL 3007 RR*
GL 3209 RR*
GL 3409 RR
GL 3619 RR*
GL 3819 RR
GL 4009 RR
HS 3574 RR/N
HS 3612 RR/N
HS 3773 RR/N
HS 3974 RR/N
HS 4273 RR/N
SS 6401

SS 8201

HB 283 RR*
HB 293 NRR*
HB 323 NRR
HB 364 NRR
HB 376 NRR
HB 397 RR*
HB 421 NRR
H 3372 CR

H 3382 CR

H 3431 CR

H 3441 CR

H 270 NRR*
H 285 NRR*
H 299 NRR

H 324 NRR

*M
3.9
4.3
4.5
4.7
4.8
2.5
24
2.6
3.0
3.5
3.6
4.0
3.1
3.6
3.8
4.3
23
24
2.7
2.8
29
3.0
3.2
3.4
3.6
3.8
4.0
3.5
3.7
3.7
3.9
4.2
26
2.8
2.8
2.9
3.2
3.6
3.7
3.9
4.2
3.7
3.8
4.3
4.4
2.7
2.8
2.9
3.2

**Regions Entered
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2003 Roundup Resistant Soybean Entries

Company-Brand

HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HUGHES
HUGHES
HUGHES
HUGHES
KALTENBERG
KALTENBERG
KALTENBERG
KALTENBERG
KITCHEN
KITCHEN
KITCHEN
KITCHEN
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER

Variety

H 328 NRR*

H 332 NRR

H 341 RR*

H 352 NRR

H 357 NRR*

H 374 NRR

H 387 NRR

H 394 NRR

H 406 NRR

H 424 NRR

H 444 NRR

H 481 NRR
551 RR*

612 RR

754 RR

852 RR

KB 251 RR*
KB 264 RR*
KB 275 RR*
KB 311 RR
KSC 3636 RR*
KSC 3736 CRR
KSC 3946 CRR

KSC 4226 CRR*

211+ RR
222ARR

223 RR

223+ RR

230 RR

233+ RR

245 RR

251 RR

252 RR

256 RR

259 RR

260 RR
262-2 RR
268 RR

269 RR

270 RR

282 RR/SCN
282+ RR
282+ RR/SCN
287 RR

288 RR/SCN*
288A RR/SCN
289 RR/SCN
289+ RR

292 RR

3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8
3.9
4.0
4.2
44
4.8
2.5
2.6
2.7
2.8
26
2.6
2.7
3.1
3.6
3.7
3.9
4.2
22
2.1
2.1
2.2
23
2.3
24
2.5
2.5
2.5
26
2.6
2.6
2.6
2.6
2.7
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.7
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
29
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2003 Roundup Resistant Soybean Entries

**Regions Entered bl
Company-Brand Variety *M 1 2 3 4 5 6 SN ST HC SB
KRUGER 299 RR/SCN 29 1 2 3 A U BU
KRUGER 303 RR/SCN 29 1 2 3 A U BU
KRUGER 318 RR 30 1 2 3 S U M
KRUGER 322-2 RR 3.1 2 3 S U BL
KRUGER 323+ RR 3.2 2 3 S U BR
KRUGER 348 RR 3.4 2 S U BL
KRUGER 349 RR* 3.3 2 3 R? U B Y
KRUGER 355 RR/SCN 3.5 2 3 4 5 A U BL
KRUGER 355+ RR/SCN 3.5 2 3 4 5 A U BL
KRUGER 367 RR 3.6 2 3 4 5 S Uu IB
KRUGER 379 RR/SCN 3.6 2 3 4 5 A U 1B
KRUGER 380 RR/SCN 3.8 2 3 4 5 A U BU
KRUGER 383 RR 3.8 2 3 4 5 S U BL
KRUGER 383+ RR 3.8 2 3 4 5 S U BL
KRUGER 388A RR/SCN 3.8 2 3 4 5 A U BL
KRUGER 390 RR/SCN 3.9 2 3 4 5 A U BL
KRUGER 393 RR/SCN 3.9 2 3 4 5 A U BL
KRUGER 393+ RR/SCN 3.9 2 3 4 5 A U BL
KRUGER 395 RR/SCN 3.9 2 3 4 5 A U BL
KRUGER 397 RR/SCN 3.9 2 3 4 5 A U BL
KRUGER 399+ RR/SCN 3.9 2 3 4 5 A U BR
KRUGER 401 RR/SCN* 3.8 2 3 4 5 A Uu BU Y
KRUGER 404 RR 3.9 2 3 4 5 S U BL
KRUGER 434 RR 43 4 5 S U BL
KRUGER 440 RR 4.4 4 5 S U BL
KRUGER 445 RR 44 4 5 S U BL
LATHAM 1067 RR 31 1 S U BR
LATHAM 957 RRN 29 1 A U BU
LATHAM 967 RR 29 1 S Uu 1B
LATHAM E 2709 R 27 1 R? U BL
LATHAM E 2809 R 28 1 R? U BL
LEWIS 2822 RR* 2.8 2 A T BL Y
LEWIS 2953 RR 29 2 S T BL
LEWIS 3566 RR 3.5 3 A T BL
LEWIS 3677 RR* 3.6 3 4 A T BL Y
LEWIS 3715 RR* 3.7 3 4 A T BR Y
LEWIS 3875 RR 3.8 3 4 A T BL
LEWIS 3944 RR 3.9 3 A T BU
LEWIS 3995 RR 3.9 3 4 A T BL
LEWIS 3999 RR* 3.9 3 4 S T BL Y
LEWIS 4106 RR 4.1 4 A T BL
LEWIS 4366 RR 4.3 4 A T BL
LEWIS 4404 RR* 4.4 4 5 A T BL Y
LG SEEDS C 2666 NRR* 26 1 A T BL Y
LG SEEDS C 3322 NRR* 3.3 2 A T BL Y
LG SEEDS C 3655 RR* 3.8 3 S T BL Y
LG SEEDS C 4112 NRR 4.1 4 A T BL
LG SEEDS C 4444 NRR 4.4 4 A T BL
LG SEEDS C 4725 NRR 4.7 5 A T BL



2003 Roundup Resistant Soybean Entries

Company-Brand
LG SEEDS

M & D SEED
MARTIN

MARTIN

MARTIN

MARTIN

MARTIN

MARTIN

MARTIN

MAVRICK
MAVRICK
MAVRICK
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN

MW PREMIUM GEN
MW PREMIUM GEN
MW PREMIUM GEN
MW PREMIUM GEN

MIDWEST SEED GEN
MIDWEST SEED GEN
MIDWEST SEED GEN
MIDWEST SEED GEN
MIDWEST SEED GEN
MIDWEST SEED GEN
MIDWEST SEED GEN
MIDWEST SEED GEN
MIDWEST SEED GEN
MIDWEST SEED GEN

MILES
MILES

Variety

C 4840 NRR
9470 RR

M-328 NRR
M-333 RR
M-337 NRR
M-432 NRR
M-435 NRR
M-527 RR
M-538 NRR
0322 RR*

1363 RR*

2323 RR*
APACHE VIIIRR
AUSTIN RR
CHEROKEE XRR*

CHICKASAW VIIIRR*

CLEVELAND VIIRR
COOLIDGE IIRR
DALLAS RR
DENVER RRSTS
GRANT IIIRR
HOOVER VRR
JEFFERSON IIIRR
KENNEDY VIRR*
MARS VIIRR
MOHAWK RR
MOHEGAN IVRR
MUNSEE IVRR
PHOENIX I1IRR
ROOSEVELT IIRR
SIOUX IIRR
VENUS RR

WASHINGTON IXRR

MPV 4904 NRR
MPV 5302 NRR
MPV 5502 NRR
MPV 5504 NRR
GR 2485*

GR 2626*

GR 2828*

GR 2931

GR 3131

GR 3731

GR 3732

GR 3931

GR 4452*

GR 4752*

SC ABRAHAM
SC MICHAEL

*M
4.8
4.7
2.8
3.3
3.7
3.2
3.5
2.7
3.8
3.2
3.6
3.2
2.6
4.4
29
2.9
3.9
3.2
4.8
4.4
3.5
3.4
3.1
3.8
1.9
24
25
2.1
41
3.9
2.7
1.9
3.9
4.9
5.3
5.5
5.5
24
26
2.8
29
3.1
3.7
3.7
3.9
4.4
4.7
3.9
4.2

**Regions Entered
1 2 3 4 5
5

4
3
3
3
3
3
2
3
2 3
1 2 3
4
1 2 3
1 2 3
2 3 4
2 3
4
4
2 3
2 3
2 3
2 3
1
y
1
y
4
2 3 4
1 2 3
y
2 3 4
5
5
5
5
y
1
2
2
2 3
3
3
3
4
4
4 5
4 5
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2003 Roundup Resistant Soybean Entries

Company-Brand

MILES
MILES
MONIER
MUNSON
MUNSON
MUNSON
MWS

MWS

MWS

MWS

MWS
MYCOGEN
MYCOGEN
MYCOGEN
MYCOGEN
MYCOGEN
MYCOGEN
MYCOGEN
NC+

NC+

NC+

NC+
NU-AG
NU-AG
NU-AG
NU-AG
PATRIOT
PATRIOT
PATRIOT
PATRIOT
PATRIOT
PATRIOT
PIONEER
PIONEER
PIONEER
PIONEER
PIONEER
PIONEER
PIONEER
PIONEER
PIONEER
PIONEER
PIONEER
PIONEER
PIONEER
PIONEER

PRAIRIE BRAND
PRAIRIE BRAND
PRAIRIE BRAND

Variety

SC SILAS
SC TITUS

M 2911
8261 RR
8318 RR
8339 RR*
2856 CRR*
2944 CRR*
3049 RR*
3266 CRR*
327 CRR*
5368 RR*
5B242 RR*
5B288 RR*
5B311 RR*
5B381 NRR*
5N289 RR*
5N351 NRR*
2A81 RR*
3A41 RR*
3A61 RR*
3N31 RR*
292 NRR*
323 NRR*
373 NRR*
374 NRR
23R19*
26X16*
31X12*
33X23*
34X09*
37X11*
92B38
92M50
92M70
92M71
92M80
93B09*
93B67*
93B85
93M90
94B13*
94B54
94B74*
94M70
95B32
PB-2243 RR
PB-2343 RR
PB-2443 RR

*M
44
4.8
29
2.6
3.1
3.3
2.8
2.9
3.0
3.2
3.2
3.6
24
2.8
3.1
3.8
2.8
3.5
2.8
3.4
3.6
3.3
29
3.2
3.7
3.7
23
2.6
3.1
3.3
3.4
3.7
23
2.5
2.7
2.7
2.8
3.0
3.5
3.8
3.9
4.1
4.5
4.7
4.7
5.3
22
2.3
24

**Regions Entered
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2003 Roundup Resistant Soybean Entries

Company-Brand
PRAIRIE BRAND
PRAIRIE BRAND
PRAIRIE BRAND
PRAIRIE BRAND
PRAIRIE BRAND
PRAIRIE BRAND
PRAIRIE BRAND
PRAIRIE BRAND
PRAIRIE BRAND
RENK

RENK

RENK

RENK

ROESCHLEY
ROESCHLEY
ROESCHLEY
ROESCHLEY
SCHILLINGER
SCHILLINGER
SCHILLINGER
SCHILLINGER
SCHILLINGER
SCHILLINGER
SCHILLINGER
SCHILLINGER
SIEBEN

SIEBEN

SIEBEN

SIEBEN

SIEBEN

SIEBEN

SIEBEN

SIEBEN

SOUTHERN STATES
SOUTHERN STATES
SOUTHERN STATES
SOUTHERN STATES
SOUTHERN STATES
SOUTHERN STATES
SOUTHERN STATES
SOUTHERN STATES
SOUTHERN STATES
SOUTHERN STATES
SOUTHERN STATES
STEWART
STEWART
STEWART

STEYER

STEYER

Variety
PB-2552 RR
PB-2643 RR
PB-2892 NRR
PB-3063 RR
PB-3621 RR
PB-3683 NRR
PB-3732 RR
PB-3823 RR
PB-3921 NRR
RS 223 RR
RS 253 RR
RS 272 RR
RS 293 RR
5278 CRR*
5345 CRR*
5352 CRR*
8259 CRR*
252.RP
272.RC*
292.RC*
323.RC
353.RCP
373.RCP
393.RCP
443 R

2603 NRR
2702 RR*
2804 NRR
2903 NRR
3000 NRR*
3003 RR
3203 NRR
3403 RR
RT 3799 N
RT 3802 N
RT 3975

RT 4098

RT 4230 N
RT 446 N
RT 4502 N
RT 4810 N
RT 4930 N
RT 4980

RT 5001 N
SB 2840 R*
SB 3119 R*
SB 3999 R*
4000

4410

*M
2.5
2.6
2.8
3.0
3.7
3.5
3.7
3.8
3.9
2.2
2.5
2.7
29
2.8
3.5
3.2
29
2.5
2.7
2.9
3.2
3.5
3.7
3.9
44
2.6
2.7
2.8
29
3.0
3.0
3.2
3.4
3.7
3.8
3.9
4.0
4.2
4.4
4.4
4.8
4.9
4.9
5.1
2.8
3.1
3.9
4.0
4.4

**Regions Entered
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2003 Roundup Resistant Soybean Entries

Company-Brand
STINE

STINE

STINE

STINE

STINE

STINE

STINE

STINE

STINE

STINE

STINE

STINE

STINE

STINE

STINE

STINE
STONE
STONE
STONE
STONE
STONE
STONE
STONE

SUN AG

SUN AG

SUN PRAIRIE
SUN PRAIRIE
SUN PRAIRIE
SUN PRAIRIE
SYNGENTA
SYNGENTA
SYNGENTA
SYNGENTA
SYNGENTA
SYNGENTA
SYNGENTA
TRELAY
TRELAY
TRELAY
TRELAY
TRISLER
TRISLER
TRISLER
TRISLER
TRISLER
TRISLER
TRISLER
TRISLER
TRISLER

Variety *M
S 2640-4 2.7
S 2743-4 2.9
S 2783-4* 2.7
S 2802-4* 2.9
S 2842-4 29
S 2900-4 3.0
S 3183-4* 3.2
S 3402-4 3.5
S 3532-4 3.5
S 3632-4 3.7
S 3832-4 3.8
S 3932-4 4.0
S 4032-4 4.0
S 4442-4 4.2
S 4542-4 4.5
S 4842-4 4.8
HC-2344 NRR 3.4
HC-2351 NRR 3.5
HC-2371 NRR* 3.7
HC-2373 NRR 3.7
HC-2394 NRR 3.9
HC-2413 NRR* 41
HC-2441 NRR* 4.4
SAS 2962 RR 2.9
SAS 3120 RR 3.1
SP 2633 NRR* 2.6
SP 2844 NRR* 2.8
SP 2902 NRR* 2.9
SP 3602 NRR* 3.6
S 24-K4* 24
S 28-W2* 2.8
S 29-C9* 2.9
S 34-U4* 3.4
S 37-N4* 3.7
S 42-P7* 4.2
S 43-B1* 4.3
HC-2250 RR 2.5
HC-2262 RR 2.6
HC-2282 RR 2.8
HC-2302 RR 3.0
TRISOY 2907 RR(CN)* 2.9
TRISOY 2933 2.9
TRISOY 3113 RR 3.1

TRISOY 3222 RR(CN) 3.1
TRISOY 3507 RR(CN)* 3.5
TRISOY 3530 RR(CN) 3.5
TRISOY 3717 RR(CN) 3.7
TRISOY 3833 RR(CN) 3.8
TRISOY 3911 RR(CN) 3.9

**Regions Entered
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2003 Roundup Resistant Soybean Entries

**Regions Entered bl
Company-Brand Variety *M 1 2 3 4 5 6 SN ST HC SB
TRISLER TRISOY 3917 RR(CN)* 3.7 3 A u B Y
TRISLER TRISQOY 4227 RR(CN) 4.2 4 5 A U BL
TRISLER TRISOY 4314 RR(CN) 4.3 4 5 A U BL
TRISLER TRISOY 4697 RR(CN) 4.6 5 A U G
UAP DG 3263 RR* 2.6 2 3 S u B Y
UAP DG 3270 RR* 2.7 2 3 S U G Y
UAP DG 3481 NRR* 4.8 4 5 A U BL Y
VIGORO V 254 RR 25 1 S U BR
VIGORO V 282 RR 28 1 S Uu 1B
VIGORO V 29N3 RR 2.9 3 A Uu IB
VIGORO V 314 RR 3.0 1 S U M
VIGORO V 32N3 RR 3.2 3 A Uu IB
VIGORO V 35N4 RR 3.5 3 A U BL
VIGORO V 363 NRR 3.7 3 S U BL
VIGORO V 37N3 RR 3.7 3 A Uu 1B
VIGORO V 38N4 RR 3.8 4 A U BL
VIGORO V 39N4 RR 3.9 3 4 A U BL
VIGORO V 40N3 RR 4.0 4 A U BL
VIGORO V 42N3 RR 4.2 4 A U BL
WILKEN 1493 RR 19 1 S u G
WILKEN 2217 RR 21 1 S U Y
WILKEN 2301 RR 20 1 A Uu B
WILKEN 2319 RR 21 2 S U IB
WILKEN 2321 NRR 22 1 A Uu IB
WILKEN 2341 NRR 24 2 A U IB
WILKEN 2531 NRR 25 2 A u G
WILKEN 2547 RR* 24 1 2 S u B Y
WILKEN 2568 RR 2.6 2 S U BL
WILKEN 2574 RR 2.7 2 S U BL
WILKEN 2586 RR* 28 1 2 3 S u IB Y
WILKEN 2660 RR 2.6 2 S U BR
WILKEN 2663 RR* 26 1 2 3 S u G Y
WILKEN 2665 NRR 26 1 2 A Uu 1B
WILKEN 2671 NRR 27 1 2 A U BL
WILKEN 2678 RR 27 1 2 S Uu 1B
WILKEN 2685 RR 28 1 2 S U BL
WILKEN 2691 NRR 29 2 A U BU
WILKEN 2693 RR 2.9 2 3 6 S U BR
WILKEN 3411 NRR 3.1 2 3 6 A Uu 1B
WILKEN 3412 RR 3.1 2 3 S U BR
WILKEN 3419 NRR 3.1 2 3 A U BL
WILKEN 3421 NRR 3.2 2 3 6 A Uu IB
WILKEN 3445 RR 3.4 3 S U BL
WILKEN 3453 NRR 3.5 3 6 A U BL
WILKEN 3461 NRR 3.6 3 6 A U BL
WILKEN 3471 NRR 3.7 3 6 A Uu IB
WILKEN 3473 NRR 3.7 2 3 6 A Uu 1B
WILKEN 3475 RR 3.7 2 3 S U BL
WILKEN 3491 NRR 3.9 3 4 A U BL



2003 Roundup Resistant Soybean Entries

Company-Brand

WILKEN

WILKEN

WILKEN

WILKEN

WILKEN

WILKEN

WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS

* Maturity Group
**1 = Region 1: Erie, Mt. Morris & DeKalb
2 = Region 2: Monmouth, Goodfield & Dwight
3 = Region 3: Perry, New Berlin & Urbana
4 = Region 4: Belleville & Brownstown
5 = Region 5: Dixon Springs & Carbondale
6 = Urbana 7" Row

***SN- Source of Soybean Cyst Nematode Resistance

Variety

3499 NRR
WE 966 NRR
WX 134 NRR
WX 137 RR
WX 173 NRR
WX 177 RR
RR 2242*
RR 2243

RR 2253

RR 2261*
RR 2283 N
RR 2284

RR 2293 N
RR 2303 N
RR 2323 N
RR 2331 N*
RR 2354 N
RR 2362

RR 2373 N
RR 2392 N*
RR 2393 N
RR 2423 N
RR 2432 N*

*M
3.9
2.8
29
3.2
2.8
3.2
24
24
2.5
2.6
2.8
2.8
29
3.1
3.2
3.3
3.5
3.8
3.7
3.9
4.0
4.2
43
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A = P1 88788, B = Pl 548402 (Peking), C = Pl 437654 (Hartwig), S = Susceptible, X = cystx®,

D = PU-SCN 14

ST = Seed Treatment

T- Treated, U- Untreated

HC = Hilum Color

BI- black, IB- imperfect black, BU- buff, BR- Brown, Y- Yellow, G- Gray, M- Mixed

SB = ISPOB nominated variety

SB



